
University of Miami Frost Online Academic Calendar 
Spring 2020 

Subject to Change 
15 WEEKS PER SEMESTER/7.5 WEEKS PER SESSION 

 

Dec. 13, 2019 Fri. Deadline to apply for Spring 2020 

Dec. 16, 2019 Mon. Registration Begins for Spring 2020, Sessions 1 & 2 

Dec. 16, 2019 Mon. Financial Aid Application for Priority Consideration Due 

Jan. 13, 2020 Mon. CLASSES BEGIN, Session 1 

Jan. 17, 2020 Fri. Last Day to Add a Course 

Jan. 17, 2020 Fri. Last Day to Drop a Course Without a “W” (Withdrawal) 

Jan. 19, 2020 Sun. 100% Refund if you drop a course 

Jan. 26, 2020 Sun. 75% Refund if you drop a course 

Feb. 2, 2020 Sun. 50% Refund if you drop a course 

Feb. 9, 2020 Sun. 0% Refund if you drop a course 

Feb. 14, 2020 Fri. Last Day to Drop a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal) 

Mar. 4, 2020 Wed. CLASSES END, Session 1 

Mar. 6, 2020 Fri. Faculty Submit Grades for Session 1 

Mar. 9, 2020 Mon. CLASSES BEGIN, Session 2 

Mar. 13, 2020 Fri. Last Day to Add a Course 

Mar. 13, 2020 Fri. Last Day to Drop a Course Without a “W” (Withdrawal) 

Mar. 15, 2020 Sun. 100% Refund if you drop a course 

Mar. 22, 2020 Sun. 75% Refund if you drop a course 

Mar. 29, 2020 Sun. 50% Refund if you drop a course 

Apr. 5, 2020 Sun. 0% Refund if you drop a course 

Apr. 10, 2020 Fri. Last Day to Drop a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal) 

Apr. 18, 2020 Sat. Deadline to apply for Summer 2020 

Apr. 20, 2020 Mon. Registration Begins for Summer 2020, Session 1 & 2 

Apr. 29, 2020 Wed. CLASSES END, Session 2 

May 7, 2020 Thurs Commencement for Graduate Students 

May 11, 2020 Mon. Faculty Submit Grades for Session 2 

 


